directly or indirectly, Remotely Created Payment Orders within 90 days of the date of 

entry of this Order; and   

B. conditioning the extension of credit on preauthorized electronic fund transfers.  

V. MONETARY JUDGMENT FOR EQUITABLE MONETARY RELIEF 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that:  

A. Judgment in the amount of Three Million, Eight Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($3,850,000) is entered in favor of the Commission against Defendant as equitable 

monetary relief. 

B. Defendant is ordered to pay the Commission Three Million, Eight Hundred and Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($3,850,000), which, as Defendant stipulates, its undersigned counsel 

holds in escrow for no purpose other than payment to the Commission.  Such payment 

must be made within 7 days of entry of this Order by electronic fund transfer in 

accordance with instructions previously provided by a representative of the Commission.